

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sujeet Ghosh, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Mr. Arya Mittal &
Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG with
Ms. Kinjal Surana

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Order

13/02/2025

Though time was granted to State to file reply on 10.12.2024, learned State Counsel again prays for some more time to file reply.

At this stage, learned Senior Counsel Mr. Sujeet Ghosh appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an interim order by submitting that after the impugned order was passed, the respondent is insisting for recovery and the petitioner is apprehending that any coercive steps, like attachment of bank account etc. may be taken.

Considering the aforesaid submission, we grant State one more opportunity to file reply to stay application.

List this case on 03.03.2025 for consideration of interim application filed by the petitioner. Till the next date of hearing, coercive steps shall not be taken.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ