

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Ajinkeya Tiwari & Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

03/03/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that though reply has been filed, but short time may be granted to argue the case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that protection granted earlier may be continued till the next date of hearing.

List on 24.03.2025. Till the next date of hearing, coercive steps shall not be taken.

Rejoinder, if so advised, may also be filed three days before the next date.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ