

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Mr. Harshal Tholia & Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kinjal Surana on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

05/05/2025

Though this Court was inclined to decide the interim application, learned counsel for the respondent prays for short accommodation.

The prayer is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List in the month of July, 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ