

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari, Adv. on behalf
of Mr. Harshal Tholia, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by
Mr. Kapil Vyas, Adv. &
Mr. Harshvardhan Katara, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

20/08/2025

List this matter on 10.09.2025. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

Name of Mr. Kapil Vyas, be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondent.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J