

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv. through VC assisted by Ms. Mannat Waraich
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

15/09/2025

Heard on application Nos.01/2025 and 02/2025 filed for impleading Commercial Tax Officer-Circle B, Enforcement Branch-I, Rajasthan, Jaipur, as a party-respondent No.2 and for seeking amendment of the writ petition respectively.

For the reasons stated & grounds mentioned in both the applications, the same are allowed. The Commercial Tax Officer-Circle B, Enforcement Branch-I, Rajasthan, Jaipur, is directed to be impleaded as a party-respondent No.2 and the amendment, sought in the writ petition, is also allowed. The amended cause-title, annexed with the application No.01/2025, is taken on record. Amended writ petition, if filed, be also taken on record.

List after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J