

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Adv. through VC
Ms. Mannat Waraich, Adv. through VC
with Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari

For Respondent(s)

:

Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mittal, Adv.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

28/01/2026

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list
this matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any shall continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J