

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Sujit Ghosh, Senior Advocate
(Through VC) assisted by Mr.Ajinkya
Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Aditya Godara, AAAG for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

12/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Last opportunity is granted to file reply failing which the Officer Incharge shall remain present in the Court on the next date.
3. List this case again after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J **(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ**