

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sujit Ghosh with Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari with Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Mr. Rohan Mittal (AAAG) Mr. Ayush Jain Mr. Ajay Meena (Joint Commissioner, OIC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/04/2026

Learned AAG submits that they have filed reply today in the Office.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List again on 30.04.2026 for final disposal.

Presence of the Officer is exempted.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J