

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18421/2024

M/s. Abb India Ltd. (Earlier Known As Abb Ltd.)
-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari Mr. Harshal Tholia Ms. Vidhi Maheshwari Ms. Monika Paneri
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Rohan Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/05/2026

Let this writ petition be listed on 20.07.2026 for final disposal, as prayed and agreed by counsel for both parties.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J	(SUDESH BANSAL),J
--------------------	-------------------